
FORMAT - X

STATE ; ASSAM

In the Court of

5DJM(M)Category of Cases
580000000 032 0Sessions Cases Type-1 261
190000000004527 1182 Sessions Cases Type-ll
127000000000723 NDPS Act 55
1320000000 0039Criminal Appeal 934
530000000 0027265
1300000 00 00086 05
5600000000010 467

263210660472753050140799008 Warrant Procedure 0
186482104410113359 0706009 0
00000000000 010
00000000000 011

2290 511933360197100 012 Cases U/S 125 Cr.P.C.
251820302413084 180013 Cases-under PWDV. 0
39547090929107500 0N.I.Act, Cases 014

60002067023052557803111660342 45SUB-TOTAL 242

Contd...

Essential Commodity Act 
Cases

Civil & Asstt. 
Sess. Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

Munsiff- 
cum-JMFC

Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon

Dist. & Sess. 
Judge, 

Bongaigaon

Addl. Dist. & 
Sess. Judge 
(FTC), North 

Salmara, 
Abhayapuri

Munsiff-cum- 
JMFC 

Abhayapuri

Munsiff-cum- 
JMFC 

Bongaigaon

Addl. Chief 
Judicial 

Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon

SDJM(M), 
North 

Salmara, 
Abhayapuri

Category-wise 
total pendency 

as on 
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Summons Procedure
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STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS
FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2023 

DISTRICT; BONGAIGAON.
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STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE,COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS 
FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2023
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MONTH

Court
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144104141

660066 0

1200012

2410025

220040224

4030043

8820288
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7667414763TOTAL
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DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 

DATED 24.4.2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES.

1. District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

3. Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

4. Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon

5. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon.

7. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), 
Bongaigaon

6. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate( M), 
North Salmara, Abhayapuri

Pendency of 5 
years or more 
old cases at 

the beginning 
of the month

Addition of 
5 years or 
more old 

cases 
during 
month

Transferred 
out during 
the month 

(if any)

Disposal of 5 
years or more 

old cases 
during the 

month

Pendency at 
the end of 
the month

2. Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC), 
North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

8. Munsiff- Cum-J.M.F.C.
North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

9. Munsiff-Cum-J.M.F.C., 
Bongaigaon.

DISTRICT : BONGAIGAON, 
: APRIL, 2023,

District^Sessions Judge, . .

Bonaaiaaon.
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DISTRICT : BONGAIGAON,

: APRIL, 2023.MONTH

Remarks

Misc Case

1
151513090691468

2
8381602836 424

3
578351023564

699004
101 8690

5. 6360025228635

6 228100Tr. 8062283

7 1247006431250 64

8 263936304442638

9 7762215643758

1120937132382740211122GRAND TOTAL 1
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Name of the 
Court/Presiding Officer

Total Cases 
pending at 

the 
beginning of 
the month

Institution 
during the 

month
Con

tested

17 + 
(Tr. 67)

Con
tested

Pending at 
the end of 
the monthSI.

No

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES 
DURING THE MONTH.

Smt. M. De,
District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

Un
contested

Un
contested

District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.^/'

Disposal during the month
Main Case

Sri B. K. Nath,
Addl. District & Sessions 
Judge (ETC.), North 
Salmara, Abhayapuri.
Sri Akhtabul Ala, 
Civil Judge & Asstt. 
Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.
Smt. N. Lahkar,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon.
Sri Sumit Bhuyan, 
Addl. Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, Bongaigaon.
Smt. A. Baruah, 
Sub-Divisional Judicial 
Magistrate (M), 
Abhayapuri.
Smt. M. Devi, 
Sub-Divisional Judicial 
Magistrate(S), Bongaigaon

Sri D. Kalita,
Munsiff- Cum -J.M. 1st 
Class, Abhayapuri.
Sri Pdhiren Pegu, 
Munsiff-Cum- J.M. 1st 
Class, Bongaigaon.
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1
2
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5
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20
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31
32
33
34

__________ Type of Cases ______  
Sessions Cases : Type - I ______
Sessions Cases : Type - i I_______ _
Criminal Appeals _____________
Criminal Revision________________
Warrant Procedure IPC Cases______ ■
Summons Procedure IPC__________
Food Adulteration Act Cases  
N. D. P. S. Act Cases____________ _
M. A. C. T Cases_______________ _
Cases under Electricity Act. 
Essential Commodity Act Cases  
Cases Under 125 Cr. P .C._____ '
Cases under P. W. D. V. Act________
N. I. Act: _______ ‘
M.V.Act ______
Excise Act __________ ______
luvenile Act Cases______________ _
Special (CBI) Cases____________
Other Crl. Cases not covered above 
Title Suits_____ ;______________ _
Money Suits ______ , _____ _
Misc (J) Cases______
Title Execution Cases  
Money Execution Cases______ _
Title Appeal_____ '' 
Money Appeals ___________
Misc Civil Appeal________________
Successions Cases______________
Guardianship Cases_____________
Misc. Case ( Probate)____________

"Title Suit (Probate)
Title Suit ( Matrimonial)__________
Consumer Act Cases _
Other Civil Cases not covered above

1136 
916 
78 
315 
118 
76 
71 
03 
13 
23 
15 
09 
05 
331 
49 
58

No. of cases pending 
56 
190 
132_

________53_______  
2632______
1864

District &lfe^sions Judge,
Bongaigaon. A

MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT
CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF APRIL, 2023
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Cases Relating to

98319101

4343

110

SC/ST ( Prevention of Atrocities) ActJ.

55

Institution 
during the 

month

Disposal 
during the 

month

Pendency at the 
end of the 

month

SI.
No

Pendency at
■ the 

beginning of 
the month

992

2 
6

8
9

Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972

Rape ( u/s 376 IPC)

250
3

2
137

2
137

259
3

2
3
4

Crime against women (Excluding
Rape u/s 376 IPC & POCSO)

J u ve n i I es . __________________

P. C. Act__________________________

POCSO __________ _________
Commercial Courts (commercial Suits)

MPs and MLAs

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING 

TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILE & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION 

ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND 

MLAS IN BONGAIGAON DISTRICT IUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF April, 2O2_3X

District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.




